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LB 933

AN ACT relating to Lhe State Electrical Boardj to anend section OL-ZLO4,
Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, to change a reference to Lhe
National Electrical Code; and to repeal Lhe original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the StaLe of llebraska,
Section l. Section 8l-2104, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska,is anended to read:
8L-2L04. The board shall have power to:(1) Elect iLs own officersi
(2) Engage and fi.x the conpensaLion of such officers, inspectors,

and enployees as nay be required in the performance of its duties;(3) Pay such other expenses as [ay be necessary in Ehe perfornanceof its duties,
(4) Provide upon request such additional voluntary inspections and

reviews as it deens appropriate,
(5) Adopt, promulgate, and revise rules and regulations neceasary toenable it to carry into effcct thc State Elcctrical Act. In adopLing andpronulgating auch rules and regulations, the board shal} be governed by thetrini-rur Btandards set forth in thc National Elcctrical Code lssued and adoptedby the National Fire Protection A6sociation in i!99ii 1996, publication llunber

4e-+9% 70-1995, r{hlch codc shall bc filed in the offices of the Secrctary ofStatc and the board and shall bc a public record. The board shall adopi and
proDulgate rule8 and regutations cgtablishing rriring standards hrhich piotectpublic safeLy and health and property and rhich shall apply to all clectricalwiring installed by licensees,(6) Revoke, suspend, or refuse to renew any license or registrationgrantsd pursuant to the State Electrical Act grhen the licenaec or iegistrant(a) violat-es any provj.sion of the Nati.onal Electrical Code as adopted pursuant
to subdivision (5) of this section, the act. or any rule or regulatj.on rdopted
and pronulgatcd pursuant Lo the act, (b) failr or refuscs to pay anyaxanination, registration. or license rencvral fee required by Iaw, (c) is an
electrical contractor or naster electri-cian and fails or refuies to provide
and keep in force a public liability lnaurance policy as required by theboqrd, or (d) violates any political subdivisionrs approved inspection
ordinances;

(7) Order disconnection of power to any electrical installati.on thatis proxj.mately dangerous to health and propcrty,
(8) order reEoval of electrical lriring and apparatus fron prenises

when such wiring and apparatus is proximately dangerous to health andproperty,
(9) Invcstigatc, for thc purpose of identifying dangerous electricalwlring or violations of the National Electrical Code as adopted pursuanL tosubdivision (5) of this aection, any death by electrocution LhaL occurs wiLhinthe State of Nebraska,
(10) Rcfuse to renet{ any license granted pursuant to the act rihenthe licensee fails to submit evidence of completing the continuing education

requirenents undcr section 8l-2LL7,01 ;(ll) Provide for the amount and collection of fees for inspection
and othcr servicesi

(L2) Adopt a seal, and the executive secretary shall have Lhe care
and custody thercof; and

(13) Enforce the provisions of the National ElecLrical Code as
adopted pursuant to subdivision (5) of this section,

Sec. 2. Orlginal secLion 8l-2LO4, Reissue Revised Statutes of
Nebraska, is repcaled.
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